

## Hall County Government

**BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

September 16, 2024

Mr. Charles R. Arnhart Local Government Coordinator District 1 Office of Traffic Operations 1475 Jesse Jewell Parkway Suite 100 Gainesville, GA 30501

RE: 2025 LMIG PI# S016068

Dear Mr. Arnhart,

Please find enclosed a copy of Hall County's proposed 2025 Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant submittal. Hall County is requesting \$2,223,593.09 of FY 2025 funds be allotted for the resurfacing of various county roads. The FY 2025 LMIG project report is included for your convenience.

The FY 2024 LMIG project shall be completed by June 30, 2025 and the FY 2023 LMIG project is awaiting the final invoice for payment. The Associated Statement of Final Expenditures for both projects shall be submitted upon completion. All required final documentation for previous LMIG funding years has been submitted and validated.

Hall County is extremely appreciative of your assistance and cooperation in making these projects possible in aiding in the improvement of our community.

Sincerely,

Richard Higgins Commission Chairman Hall County Board of Commissioners

Enclosures CC: Mr. Charles R. Arnhart, District State Aid Coordinator

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.535.8288

CHAIRMAN Richard P. Higgins

Kathy L. Cooper, District 1
Billy Powell, District 2
Gregg Poole, District 3
Jeff Stowe, District 4

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

Zachary T. Propes

ASSISTANT
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
Katie Crumley

ASSISTANT
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
Casey Ramsey

COUNTY CLERK
Jennifer Rivera